CONSENT AGENDA FOR THE MEETING OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH OF FRANKLIN AT 46 MAIN STREET, FRANKLIN, NJ HELD ON April 26, 2016

ALL MATTERS LISTED BELOW ARE CONSIDERED ROUTINE IN NATURE AND WILL BE ENACTED BY ONE MOTION. THERE WILL BE NO SEPARATE DISCUSSION OF THE ITEMS. IF ANY DISCUSSION IS DESIRED, THAT PARTICULAR ITEM WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA AND WILL BE CONSIDERED SEPARATELY.

CORRESPONDENCE (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING ONLY OF THE FOLLOWING):

- Letter dated March 31, 2016, from Hardyston Township Mayor and Council to Mr. Golden and Mr. Chanda, Re: Sparta Mountain Wildlife Management Area Forest Stewardship Plan.
- 2. Email dated April 19, 2016 from Cathy Schultz, Hopatcong Clerk Re: Highland Regional Green Infrastructure Workshop for Municipal Leaders.
- 3. Sandyston Township resolution 33-2016 to support Sussex County C.L.E.A.R. Program-Community Law Enforcement Addiction Recovery.
- 4. Letter dated April 14, 2016 from Karen Osellame, Planning Board Secretary to Sussex County Planning Board RE: Adoption of the 2016 Master Plan Re-Examination Report and Approving Master Plan Amendments for the Franklin Borough on March 21, 2016.

REPORTS (ACCEPTANCE FOR FILING OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Health Department report for March, 2016.

APPLICATIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. None Filed

RESOLUTIONS (APPROVAL OF THE FOLLOWING):

1. Payment of bills for the meeting of April 26, 2016.